

MANAV INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Date: 11.08.2022

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited

First Floor, New Trading Wing Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700001

Kesoram Industries Limited

9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sirs/Madam.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed hereto disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of shares of Kesoram Industries Limited ('KIL') in the prescribed format.

Please take a note of it and put the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Manay Investment And Trading Company Limited

Jayant Sogani Director

DIN: 00121433

Encl: As above

Regd. Office: 9/1, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 001 PHONE: (033) 2243-5453 (Extn.: 42) email: bbmanav@gmail.com

CIN: U67120WB1988PLC043869

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

ons Acting Basant Kun Manjushree Rajashree Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Invest ya Marketin ury Textiles ii Investmen	e Khaitan Birla ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And Sconal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin and Industries Ltd. ht and Industries Conation	cience ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
ons Acting Basant Kun Manjushree Rajashree Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Invest ya Marketin ury Textiles ii Investmen	in Concert (PAC): nar Birla e Khaitan Birla ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co	cience ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Basant Kun Manjushre Rajashree Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Investya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmenta	nar Birla se Khaitan Birla ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Manjushre Rajashree Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Investya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmen	e Khaitan Birla ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And Sconal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin and Industries Ltd. ht and Industries Conation	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Rajashree Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Investa A Marketin ury Textiles i Investmenta	Birla ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin s and Industries Ltd. ht and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Investa va Marketin ury Textiles ii Investmen	ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturir s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Vasavadati Kumar Man Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Investa va Marketin ury Textiles ii Investmen	ta Bajaj galam Birla Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturir s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Jayashree Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Investya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmen	Mohta n al Institution Trust f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturir and Industries Ltd. ht and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Invest ya Marketin ury Textiles ii Investmen Birla Founda	n Il Institution Trust f Technology And Society stment Private Limit g and Manufacturir and Industries Ltd. ht and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Vidula Jala Education Institute O ash Educati navati Invest ya Marketin ury Textiles ii Investmen Birla Founda	n Il Institution Trust f Technology And Society stment Private Limit g and Manufacturir and Industries Ltd. ht and Industries Co	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Education Institute O ash Educati navati Inves ya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmei Birla Founda	Trust f Technology And Sonal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin and Industries Ltd. ant and Industries Conation	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Education Institute O ash Educati navati Inves ya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmei Birla Founda	Trust f Technology And Sonal Society stment Private Limit ag and Manufacturin and Industries Ltd. ant and Industries Conation	ed ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
Institute O ash Educati navati Inves ya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmei Birla Founda	f Technology And So onal Society stment Private Limit og and Manufacturir s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co ation	red ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
ash Educati navati Inve ya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmei Birla Founda	onal Society stment Private Limit g and Manufacturir s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co	red ng Private Limited rporation Ltd	
navati Inve ya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmei Birla Founda	stment Private Limit ng and Manufacturin s and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co ation	ng Private Limited	
ya Marketir ury Textiles ii Investmei Birla Founda	ng and Manufacturing sand Industries Ltd. Int and Industries Co Sation	ng Private Limited	
ury Textiles ii Investmer Birla Founda	and Industries Ltd. nt and Industries Co ation	rporation Ltd	
i Investmer Birla Founda	nt and Industries Co ation	rporation Ltd	
Birla Founda	ation		
noter			
notor			
Promoter			
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Limited			
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
umber	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total diluted	
	share/voting	share/voting	
	capital wherever	capital of the TC (**)	
	applicable(*)		
3,19,456	22.22	22.22	
-,,	-		
- 1		2	
_	-	_	
-			
-			
3,19,456	22.22	22.22	



Details of acquisition				
a)Shares carrying voting rights acquired	-	-	-	
b)VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	94,23,809	N.A.	4.62	
94,23,809 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100 each (OCRPS) shall entitle the acquirer to receive 1,44,98,168 equity shares				
d)Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	_	_	_	
e)Total (a+b+c+d)	94,23,809	N.A.	4.62	
After the acquisition, holding of:				
a)Shares carrying voting rights	5,43,19,456	22.22	21.95	
b)Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c)VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	94,23,809	N.A.	4.62	
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition (OCRPS)				
e)Total (a+b+c+d) (OCRPS)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market Acc	uisition		
Date of acquisition / Date of intimation of allotment of shares	11.08.2022***			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	24,44,94,232 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	24,44,94,232 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	31,35,66,840 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Deemed date of acquisition for the purpose of Regulation 28(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Manay Investment And Trading Company Limited

Jayant Sogani

Director

DIN: 00121433

Place: Kolkata Date: 11.08.2022